
 

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
TASK FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER 

Main Office: Km. 100, Montevista, Compostela Valley Province 

Tagum Area Office: Bibu Square Bldg., Tagum City Davao del Norte 

TIN: 000-570-516-000 

Fax Nos. (084) 655-0441 , 655-7023 

Telephone No. (084) 655-0276 
email address: daneco.bac@gmail.com 

Ikaw, Ako, Tayo Kabisig ng DANECO 

 
Invitation to Bid 

 
The Davao del Norte Electric Cooperative (DANECO), Inc. invites interested bidders to bid for the following: 

  
A) VEHICLES 

 

Item 
No. 

Specifications Quantity Approved Budget 
Cost (ABC) VAT 

inclusive 

Source of Fund 

1) Double cab Pick-up 4x4 M/T 
2.5 Diesel Direct Injection Turbocharged Engine 
Timing Gear Type 
Japanese Brand 

7 PhP 9,046,800.00 RFSC 

2) Double cab Pick-up 4x4 M/T 
2.5 Diesel Direct Injection Turbocharged Engine 
Timing Gear Type 
Japanese Brand 
With customized canopy, tools, and ladder 

carrier (steel) 

12 PhP18,532,500.00 RFSC 

3) MANLIFT TRUCK  
(Fully conditioned-Japan/Korea) 
4 cylinders, Diesel Engine 
Manual transmission, 6 wheelers 
Boom w/ 4 units hydraulic Out Range Pad 
Boom Lifting height = 14 Meters maximum 
with bucket Anti-Electric Shock 

1 Php2,400,000.00 RFSC 

4) Boom Truck  
(Fully conditioned-Japan/Korea) 
6 cylinders, Diesel Engine 
Manual transmission, 6 wheelers 
Boom Lifting Capacity – 7 tons 
Boom w/ 4 units hydraulic Out Range Pad 
Boom Lifting height = 15-18 Meters maximum 
(Optional: with bucket Anti-Electric Shock) 

2 7,650,000.00 RFSC 

5) Rough Terrain Boom Crane 
(Fully conditioned-Japan) 
Capacity:10 tons 
Boom Length: 92 feet 
Type: Hydraulic Telescopic Boom 
Bi-Directional Hydraulic Swing for 360 degrees 
with outrange lifter pad  

1 5,000,000.00 RFSC 

 
B) Outsourcing of Security Services for DANECO, the Total Approved Budget Cost for 1 year is Php16,109,916.28 base 

on Rate Computation per Wage Order 150-16.   
 

C) Wires 

Item 
No. 

Specifications Quantity ABC VAT inclusive Source of Fund 

1) Conductor duplex wire # 6 AWG 37,350 meters 821,700.00 SEP 

 
D.) Meters 

Item 
No. 

Specifications Quantity ABC VAT inclusive Source of Fund 

1) KWHR Meter, Bottom type, two wires Anti-theft, 240V 5(100)A, 
class 1 60hz 1P2W fully electronic, weather proof 

7,500 pcs 9,750,000.00 RFSC 



 

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
TASK FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER 

Main Office: Km. 100, Montevista, Compostela Valley Province 

Tagum Area Office: Bibu Square Bldg., Tagum City Davao del Norte 

TIN: 000-570-516-000 

Fax Nos. (084) 655-0441 , 655-7023 

Telephone No. (084) 655-0276 
email address: daneco.bac@gmail.com 

Ikaw, Ako, Tayo Kabisig ng DANECO 

 
 
Significant Dates: 
 

Activities Date and Time Venue 

Purchase of Bid 
Documents 

November 23, 2017 – December 1, 2017, 8:00 AM to 
5:00 PM except Saturday and Sunday, and December 
4, 2017, 8:00 AM to 12 Noon only 

DANECO Bibu Office, Tagum City 

Pre-Bid 
Conference 

December 4, 2017 at 1:00 PM DANECO Tipaz Office, Tagum City 

Opening of Bids December 18, 2017, 10:00 AM DANECO Tipaz Office, Tagum City 
 

The details of the items to be bid and instruction to bidders are contained in the Bidding Documents which would be 
made available upon payment of Non-Refundable Bid Documents Fee of PhP10,000.00 for items 1 and 4 under Letter A; 
Php25,000.00 for item 2 Letter A; Php5,000.00 for items 3 and 5 under Letter A; PhP25,000.00 for Letter B; PhP1,000.00 
for Letter C; and PhP10,000.00 for Letter D.  The Pre-Bid Conference is open only to those who have purchased the Bid 
Documents.   
 
DANECO, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to declare failure of bidding, or not award the 
contract, or to waive any defect contained in the bid and to accept such bid most advantageous to DANECO without 
incurring any liability or obligation to the affected bidder/s. 
 
For inquiries, please contact our BAC Secretariat, Mr. Noel G. Camasin at 09467438136 or Ms. Necydel Nikkie C. 
Candano at 09301403410. 
 
Issued by:       Noted by: 
     
 

Rey C. Nagar       Emmanuel B. Galarse, REE 
BAC Chairperson     Chief Operations Officer    
 

Published at Manila Bulletin on 11.23.17 issue ITB No.: 2017-019 


